

OFFICE OF THE

COUNTY JUDGE

DALLAM COUNTY, TEXAS

Phone: (806) 244-2450 Fax: (806) 244-2252

daljudge@xit.net

WES RITCHEY Dallam County Judge 414 Denver Ave., Suite 301 Dalhart, Texas 79022

DALLAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT **REGULAR MEETING** Monday, August 14, 2023 AT 10:00 A. M. DALLAM COUNTY COURTROOM DALHART, TEXAS

AGENDA

REVIEW/DISCUSS AND TAKE NECESSARY ACTION ON:

- **Audience with Patrons**
- Discussion, Consideration and Action on Current Bills 2.
- Discussion, Consideration and Action on Minutes of Previous Meeting 3.
- Discussion, Consideration and Action on Financial Reports 4.
- Discussion on Reports and Requests from Personnel 5.
- Discussion, Consideration and Action on Ordering a Local Option Liquor Election to be 6. Held on Uniform Election Date; November 7, 2023
- Discussion, Consideration and Action on Nominations for Dallam County Appraisal District 7. **Board of Directors**
- Discussion, Consideration and Action on Sheriff Department Contract with Peace Maker 8.
- Discussion, Consideration and Action on Sheriff Department Roof Repair 9.
- Discussion, Consideration and Action on Proposed Budget 2024 10.
- Discussion, Consideration and Action on Proposed Records Preservation Budget FY 2024 11.
- Discussion, Consideration and Action on Proposed Tax Rate FY 2024 12.
- Set Dates for Public Hearings 13.
- Discussion, Consideration and Action on South Sedan Road Collaboration 14.
- Discussion, Consideration and Action on County Wide Equipment and Roads 15. Needs/Purchases

BI-COUNTY

- **Bi-County Bills** 16.
- Discussion, Consideration and Action on Proposed Frank Phillips College Tax Rate for FY 17. 2024
- Discussion, Consideration and Action on Emergency Management Coordinator 18
- Set Dates for Public Hearings 19.
- Reports from Bi-County Personnel 20.

NOTE It is anticipated that the Dallam County Meeting will recess for lunch and resume at 1:30 pm.

POSTED August 9, 2023 10:30 A.M.